thereon.

10. West haif of east half of Lot No. 71 (seventy-one) Section A,
Plaisa.noe Village, East Coast, Demerara, wit:h the buildings and
-erections thereonf

11. Area G, Plantation De Groot�en-Klyne, Uitvfogt, West Coast,
Demera.1:a.

12. Lot No. 128 ( Dne hundred and twenty-eight) Laluni Street,
Qu=rown, Georget:own, -Demerara, with the buildings and el:ec-
tions thereon. , 

13, Lots Nos:. 93 and 94 (ninety-three and ninety-four), portions of 
Section 'C' in the western hall of Plantation Warren, B.erbice, with 

the bui1ilings:

[...]

0 (nought), and

being also part of t!he front quarter of Lot No. 1 (one) arn;I being
also part of the northern front quarter of Lot No. 2 (two) Smyth­
town, New Amsterdam, Berbice, with the bull.dings and creations
thereon.

LEASEHOLD PROPERTY 

l. Lot No. 165 (one hundred and sixty-five) Herstelling Settlement,
East Bank, Demerara.

2. Lot No. 360 (three hundred and sixty) Herstelling SettlE:tnent,
East Bank� Demerara.

3* Lot No. ·4 {four) Southern Section, \¥ismar, Demerara River.· 
4. Lot No. 184 (one hundred and eighty-iour) Oceain View, Pla.nta­